4 - Financins !

, Works which form the subject ofthis invitation to tender shall be financed by AIVDP Government
of Cameroon funds for the 2023 financial year.

5 - Estimated Cost
The estimated cost of the works following prior studies stands at FCFA 230,000,000 (Two
hundred & thirty million francs CF.A) Tax inclusive.

6 - Consultation of Tender File:
The file may be consulted during working hours at the AIVDP office in Buea, Tel./Fax: 233-32-
34-llll2 as soon as this notice is published during working hours from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday
to Fridays.

7 - Acouisition of Tender File:
The file may be obtained from the same address above, as soon as this notice is published against
payment of the sum of 120,000 (One hundred & twenty thousand) francs CFA, payable into the
CAS-ARMP Account CAS-ARMP Account No 97568660001-28 in any BICEC Bank Branch.

I - Provisional Guarantee:
Each bidder shall include in their administrative documents a bid security (in conformity with the
model given in the annex) amounting to FCFA 4,600,000 (Four million six hundred thousand
francs CFA).

The bid security must be issued by a banking or insurance institution approved by the Ministry of
Finance (see list in the annex).

9 - Submission of Bids
Each offerdrafted in English or French in 07 copies including 0l original and 06 copies marked